
1. Ingredients:

Glucose syrup from wheat or maize, Skimmed MILK powder, vegetable fat (coconut), stabilisers:E340, E452;
MILK proteins, anti-caking agent: E551, emulsifier: E472e,colour: E160a.

2. Sensory requirements

Parameter Value 

Appearance powder 

Colour typical 

Taste typical 

Odor typical 

A3-02.00.07 Number TEST 

SPECIFICATION SAP: 

PRESTGE CAPPUCCINO TOPPING Created: 20.10.2020 

TOPPING FOR VENDING IN POWDER Issue date: 20.10.2020 

TEST 14.08.2020 H 

3. Shelf life
18 months under condition from point no. 4.

4. At ambient temperature (max 25°C) in original closed

containers (RH<75%). Storage area has to be free from off- 

odours.

5. Allergen information

Allegren information Presence in the product 

Cereals containing gluten and product thereof - 

Crustaceans and products thereof - 

Eggs and products thereof - 

Fish and products thereof - 

Peanuts and products thereof - 

Soybeans and products thereof - 

Milk and products thereof (including lactose) +



6. GMO confirmation 
This product does not contain any genetically modified raw materials and does not contain any ingredients,

which come from genetically modified raw materials as defined by current Polish and EU legislation in this area.

7. Nutritional data in 100 g of product (calculated)

Parameter Value 

Energy (kJ/kcal) 2080/496 

Fat (g) 24.1 

of which saturated fatty acid (g) 22.2 

Carbohydrate (g) 58.3 

of which sugars (g) 23.4 

Fibre (g) 0.0 

Protein (g) 11.4 

Salt (g) 0.59 

Sodium (g) 0.15 

Nuts and products thereof - 

Celery and products thereof - 

Mustard and products thereof - 

Sesame seeds and products thereof - 

Sulfur dioxide and sulphites at concentration of more than 10 - 

mg/kg or10 mg/l (indicated as SO2 ) 

Molluses and products thereof - 

Lupin and products thereof -


